1 244-022018 Request Authority to Apply for Funds for Maintenance of Winnebago **RESOLUTION:** 2 **County-Owned and Leased Snowmobile Trails** 3 4 5 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 6 7 WHEREAS, Winnebago County is interested in maintaining County-owned and -leased lands for public 8 snowmobile trail use; and 9 WHEREAS, funds are available for snowmobile trail maintenance as well as snowmobile trail bridge building and repair through the Department of Natural Resources pursuant to § 23.09(26), Wis Stats; and 10 11 WHEREAS, in order to participate in this program, it is necessary that the Winnebago County Board 12 authorize submittal of an application for said funds. 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 14 authorizes the Winnebago County Executive and the Winnebago County Clerk to apply on behalf of Winnebago 15 County to the Department of Natural Resources, pursuant to § 23.09(26), Wis Stats, for any financial aid that may be 16 17 available for public snowmobile trail maintenance and snowmobile trail bridge building and repair in Winnebago 18 County. 19 20 Respectfully submitted by: 21 PARK AND RECREATION COMMITTEE 22 Committee Vote: 4-0 23 Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present 24 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this _____ day of ______, 2018. 25 26 27 Mark L Harris 28

29

Resolution Number: 244-022018 Page 1

Winnebago County Executive